DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00

2021-960858

\$40.00

Pgs=2

01/28/2021 01:56 PM

FIRST CENTENNIAL - RENO (MAIN OFFICE)

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E05

APN:

1419-11-002-059

R.P.T.T.: \$0.00

Escrow No.: 20006001-DR When Recorded Return To: Brian H. Turner

461 Bavarian Drive Carson City, NV 89705

Mail Tax Statements to: Brian H. Turner 461 Bavarian Drive Carson City, NV 89705

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE

## DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Victoria P. Turner, spouse of the grantee herein, do(es) hereby Grant, Bargain Sell and convey to Brian H. Turner, a Married Man as his sole and separate property all that real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 51, of Alpine View Estates #2, according to the map thereof, filed in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on November 1st, 1972, as Document No. 62567.

Assessors Parcel No.: 1419-11-002-059

It is the intent of Grantor herein to divest Herself of any right, title and interest in and to the above described real property including any community property interest.

TOGETHER WITH all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging to in anywise appertaining.

Page 2 of the Deed (signature page). Escrow No.: 20006001-DR STATE OF-NEVADA- Illinois COUNTY OF COOK z 20<u>2</u>/by This instrument was acknowledged before me on this **Notary Public** HELLEN BISIOULIS Official Seal Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Oct 15, 2024

1. Assess	FION OF VAL or Parcel Num 1-002-059		RM				
2. Type o	f Property:	ν.	,		FOR RE	CORDER'S OP	TIONAL USE ONLY
	cant Land		Sgl. Fam. Res	sidence	Docum	ent/Instrument N	o. ·
· —	ndo/Twnhse	d) 📙	2-4 Plex				
· — ·	. Bldg.	f) L	Comm'l/Ind'l		Book .		Page
• •	ricultural	h)	Mobile Home		Date of	Recording:	
⊔ Oth	ner:			<del></del>	Notes:		
b. Dee c. Tran	sfer Tax Value	reclosure :	Only (value of	property)		\$ \$ \$ \$0	
	I Property Tran		Due:			. <del>- 9</del> U	
4. IF EXEMPTION CLAIMED:  a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section: 5							
						-60 -ib -/	: ivithout consideration
-			tion: <u>1st degree</u> eing Transferre	7%	7%	affinity - spouses	WINTER CONSUMERCE
375.110, that supported by parties agre result in a pe	at the informa y documentation e the disallow enalty of 10% o	tion provon if called ance of a contract of the tax	ided is correct ed upon to subs any claimed exe	to the bestantiate the smption, of strate 1% p	est of the ne inform or other of ner month	eir information a ation provided ha letermination of Bursuant to N	NRS 375.060 and NRS and belief, and can be erein. Furthermore, the additional tax due, may IRS 375.030, the Buyer
Signature:					1	Capacity:	Grantor
Signature	T) (M	<u>, ~ </u>			$\vdash$	Capacity:	Grantee
	RANTOR) INF (REQUIRED)	<u>ORMATI</u>	<u>ON</u>	<u>BU</u>		ANTEE) INFORI (REQUIRED)	<u>MATION</u>
Print Name	: Victoria P. T	urner		Prin	t Name:	Brian H. Turner	<u> </u>
Address:	461 Bavaria	n Drive		Add	ress:	461 Bavarian D	rive
City:	Carson City	1	1	City	r. /	Carson City	<del>-</del>
State:	NV	Zip	: 89705	Sta	te:	<u>NV</u>	Zip: 89705
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (Required if not seller or buyer)							
Print Name	: First Cent	ennial Tit	le Company of	Nevada	Esc. #:	20006001-DR	
Address:	896 W_Ny	e Ln, Ste	104				
City	Carson C	ity	State:	NV.	Zip:	89703	

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED